
2017  Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 13, 2019)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-25   Conf: 6-16   Home: 4-12   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (203), Opp (231)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (1), Vandertie 1, Opponents , Totals , Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Opponents , Totals 
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Behlendorf 3, Korn 2, Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Schneider (40-46), Behlendorf (22-22), Sulikowski (20-
26), Rossi (19-23), Korn (17-21),    

Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Rossi, Ashlie .356 32-28 73 2 26 6 1 1 15 37 .507 6 0 6 0 .405 0 3 1-01 16 75 2 .978
25 Jimenez, Carina .298 37-34 104 13 31 3 0 0 10 34 .327 6 2 14 0 .348 0 4 2-02 63 50 6 .950
3 Johnson, Kaitlynn .296 34-24 71 7 21 5 2 1 12 33 .465 6 2 19 1 .367 0 3 6-26 23 17 7 .851
33 Vandertie, Andie .293 34-34 92 4 27 2 0 0 15 29 .315 9 1 6 1 .363 0 3 2-02 271 11 5 .983
7 Jedrzejewski, Bailey .273 33-31 88 15 24 5 0 0 9 29 .330 5 0 15 0 .312 0 9 7-37 16 3 1 .950
2 Chapnick, Samantha .236 38-37 106 19 25 4 0 0 9 29 .274 7 1 11 1 .289 0 7 6-46 53 93 16 .901
11 Hernandez, Megan .214 31-29 70 8 15 0 0 3 13 24 .343 8 0 12 2 .291 1 3 0-00 21 44 5 .929
9 Holub, Kristin .195 36-32 82 8 16 1 0 0 6 17 .207 8 3 13 0 .290 0 8 7-07 29 2 3 .912

22 Mathies, Mackenzie .300 30-11 20 13 6 1 0 0 1 7 .350 4 0 8 0 .417 0 2 14-614 20 23 3 .935
14 Bollendorf, Adria .273 10-3 11 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .273 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-00 0 0 0 .000
21 Fleming, Chloe .200 36-29 30 10 6 1 0 0 1 7 .233 1 0 7 0 .226 0 0 10-110 27 4 6 .838
8 Hood, Dani .200 25-4 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 1 2 0 .429 0 2 6-26 5 0 1 .833
13 Minster, Karissa .188 17-4 16 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .188 1 1 7 0 .278 0 0 2-02 28 2 1 .968
16 Behlendorf, Sidney .176 19-12 17 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .176 4 0 4 0 .333 0 1 2-02 42 2 1 .978
12 Schneider, Olivia .161 26-21 31 4 5 2 0 0 4 7 .226 14 0 14 0 .422 0 4 0-00 8 30 1 .974
10 Redlin, Sara .156 32-6 32 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .156 6 1 6 0 .308 0 2 0-00 0 3 1 .750
20 Korn, Sam .118 29-26 34 6 4 1 0 0 3 5 .147 6 0 13 0 .250 0 4 6-16 49 7 4 .933
29 Sulikowski, Mary Kate .000 21-15 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .071 0 1 2-02 53 10 3 .955
4 Skrobis, Becca .000 12-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-11 0 0 0 .000
Totals .246 38-38 898 124 221 31 3 5 104 273 .304 94 12 163 5 .325 1 56 74-2074 724 376 66 .943
Opponents .327 38-38 1039 232 340 61 10 9 190 448 .431 99 16 112 5 .393 5 37 59-1059 732 341 41 .963

Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Rossi, Ashlie 3.08 6-13 24 18 15 3-0 1 120.1 144 94 53 38 58 22 5 4 .290 7 6 0 3 21
12 Schneider, Olivia 5.66 7-12 23 20 12 0-0 0 118.2 188 133 96 60 54 39 5 5 .356 14 10 0 2 16
13 Minster, Karissa 15.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 8 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 .533 0 0 0 0 0
Total 4.47 13-25 49 38 27 4 1 241.1 340 232 154 99 112 61 10 9 .327 21 16 0 5 37
Opponents 2.81 25-13 58 38 22 9 2 244.0 221 124 98 94 163 31 3 5 .246 26 12 0 1 56



2017  Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 13, 2019)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Vandertie, Andie 287 271 11 5 .983 12 0 0 — 0 0
19 Rossi, Ashlie 93 16 75 2 .978 3 19 4 .826 0 0
16 Behlendorf, Sidney 45 42 2 1 .978 0 22 0 1.000 3 0
12 Schneider, Olivia 39 8 30 1 .974 0 40 6 .870 0 0
13 Minster, Karissa 31 28 2 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Sulikowski, Mary Kate 66 53 10 3 .955 1 20 6 .769 0 0
25 Jimenez, Carina 119 63 50 6 .950 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jedrzejewski, Bailey 20 16 3 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mathies, Mackenzie 46 20 23 3 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Korn, Sam 60 49 7 4 .933 0 17 4 .810 2 0
11 Hernandez, Megan 70 21 44 5 .929 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Holub, Kristin 34 29 2 3 .912 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Chapnick, Samantha 162 53 93 16 .901 7 0 0 — 0 0
3 Johnson, Kaitlynn 47 23 17 7 .851 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fleming, Chloe 37 27 4 6 .838 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hood, Dani 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Redlin, Sara 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bollendorf, Adria 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Skrobis, Becca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Total 1166 724 376 66 .943 30 59 10 .855 5 0
Opponents 1114 732 341 41 .963 25 74 19 .791 6 0


